
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1856 

ANSWERED ON 28.07.2022 

 

INSTALLED CAPACITY OF RENEWABLE ENERGY 

 

1856. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU 

 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of renewable energy targets to be achieved by the year 2022, State-wise; 

(b) the details of installed capacity of renewable energy during the last three years and the current 

year, State-wise; and 

(c) the details of installed capacity of renewable energy added by the State of Andhra Pradesh as a 

percentage of all India total during the said period? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER  

 

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

 

(a) Hon’ble Finance Minister in his budget speech of 2015-16 announced that “the Ministry of New 

and Renewable Energy has revised its target of renewable energy capacity to 175000 MW till 2022, 

comprising 100000 MW solar, 60000 MW wind, 10000 MW Biomass and 5000 MW Small Hydro”. 

 

(b) The State-wise details of renewable energy capacity addition (including large hydro) in the country 

during the last three years & current year i.e. from 2019-20 to 2022-23 (upto June 2022) are given in 

Annexure-I. 

 

(c) A total of 1265.26 MW renewable energy capacity (including Large Hydro) has been added in the 

State of Andhra Pradesh during the last three years and current year i.e. from 2019-20 to 2022-23 (upto 

June 2022). This is 3.52% of the total Renewable Energy capacity addition i.e. 35975.06 MW in the 

country during the said period. 

 

***** 

 
  



Annexure-I   

Annexure-I referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1856 for 28/07/2022 

regarding ‘Installed Capacity of Renewable Energy’ 

 

State-wise details of renewable energy capacity addition (including large hydro) in the country 

during the last three years & current year i.e. from 2019-20 to 2022-23 (upto June 2022) 

State-wise achievements made during Last Three Years and Current Year 

(Upto June 2022)             (in MW) 

S. No. States/ UTs RE Capacity addition 

1 Andhra Pradesh 1265.26 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 603.65 

3 Assam 114.47 

4 Bihar 35.18 

5 Chhattisgarh 149.55 

6 Goa 17.84 

7 Gujarat 8717.15 

8 Haryana 756.00 

9 Himachal Pradesh 537.14 

10 Jammu & Kashmir 24.92 

11 Jharkhand 39.27 

12 Karnataka 2082.75 

13 Kerala 436.91 

14 Ladakh 0.00 

14 Madhya Pradesh 867.33 

15 Maharashtra 1404.67 

16 Manipur 4.05 

17 Meghalaya 0.31 

18 Mizoram 3.28 

19 Nagaland 1.20 

20 Orissa 87.55 

21 Punjab 359.66 

22 Rajasthan 11286.77 

23 Sikkim 118.81 

24 Tamil Nadu 3991.73 

25 Telangana 1059.42 

26 Tripura 7.35 

27 Uttar Pradesh 1245.79 

28 Uttrakhand 480.27 

29 West Bengal 88.86 

30 Andaman & Nicobar 17.94 

31 Chandigarh 21.33 

32 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 0.00 

33 Daman & Diu 26.54 

34 Delhi 89.77 

35 Lakshwadeep 0.13 

36 Pondicherry 32.21 

37 Others 0.00 

  Total 35975.06 

 

 


